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As-of: Oct. 14, 2025

OMC Communication Services /
Advertising & Marketing
$76.51 $122/%$61.21 (-20%)

$107.00 / $68.37 10.95x / 11.5x (vs. Peer median

~14x)

$6.99/0.97 BBB+ (S&P) / Stable

$14.822B / 194mm 4.1mm (3M avg) / 3.66%

Company Background Q2’25 Earnings Call — Key Takeaways
Omnicc')m Group In.C- iS. a global e Organic revenue growth of 4.1% YoY, led by strength in Precision Marketing (+6.2%) and
marketing communications Advertising & Media (+3.8%), partially offset by ongoing normalization in PR & Healthcare.

holding company that delivers
end-to-end services across
advertising, media, data &

e  Operating income margin held steady at 15.1%, with management reaffirming FY25 EBIT margin
guidance between 15-15.3%, consistent with our base case.

analytics, public relations, e Al integration within Omni (via Microsoft, Google Cloud, and Adobe partnerships) continued to
customer experience, and drive productivity gains, with management citing early automation savings of ~§120M YTD.
specialized marketing e Capital returns: $223M repurchased YTD under a $600M authorization; dividend yield 3.66%
disciplines. Operating in more ($3.00/share) reaffirmed, maintaining BBB+ / Stable credit profile.

than 70 countries and serving
over 5,000 clients, Omnicom
integrates creative strategy,
precision marketing, digital
commerce, experiential,
healthcare, and communications
under a shared platform.

e [PG acquisition commentary: Management reiterated focus on balanced debt/equity financing to
maintain leverage below 2.8, with full synergy realization expected by FY27.

Financial Performance — DCF & Analyst Opinion

Model: CoE 9.8%, CoD 4.43%, Tax 29.0%, WACC (after-tax) 7.66%, Perpetuity growth 2.00%, Exit
EV/EBITDA 8.6x. Target $122; Stop-loss -20% ($61.21).

Consensus: Rating ~ Outperform; Target ~ $95-$100; LT growth ~ 7.5%.

Industry Outlook ) . .
Financial Metrics (LTM/5Y, unless noted)

The global advertising industry

is expanding at ~5% annually, 4.5%
driven by Al, automation, and
data integration across digital
channels. Retail media and 15.17%
streaming continue to outpace
traditional formats, while firms 9.24%
with strong first-party data
capabilities—like Omnicom— 18.33%
capture disproportionate share.
Despite macro and pricing 11.2%
headwinds, investor sentiment
remains cautiously positive, 1.58x
with valuations below long-term
averages and room for selective 4.43%
upside.

29.0%

0

Investment Thesis 9-8%
OMC is a capital-efficient, cash- 7.66%
generative business with
durable growth, rising ROIC, 2.00%
and clear margin expansion

catalysts. The stock offers a
compelling risk/reward



profile, with 12—-13%
annualized TSR potential and a
52% margin of safety at current
levels.

Investment Risks

* Acquisitions may fail to
deliver expected synergies;
goodwill impairment could
reduce earnings.

+ Data privacy and cybersecurity
risks continue to evolve under
stricter global compliance
standards.

* Competition from global
networks and digital platforms
may pressure pricing and limit
client growth.

* Ad spending can be sensitive
to economic downturns,
inflation, and credit market
disruptions.

CSR/ESG Characteristics

e Low ESG Risk (14.3):
Omnicom maintains one of the
lowest risk scores in the
industry, reflecting strong
governance and ethical
business practices.

e Earned a 100/100 score on
the Corporate Equality Index
for multiple years, reinforcing
leadership in workplace
diversity and culture.

Notes: Market snapshot,
historical margins, and segment
data from S&P Capital 1Q (pull as
of Oct 13, 2025). Shares
outstanding and balance-sheet
items from Omnicom Group 10-Q
(filed Jul 30, 2025) and Form 10-
K (FY2024). Model inputs (beta,
CoE, CoD, tax, WACC 7.66%,
perp growth, exit multiple) from
the DCF dashboard built off these
filings and CaplQ. IPG
transaction size, synergy targets,
and integration timing from
company press releases/IR
materials (2025). Working-
capital, SG&A, D&A, and Capex
trajectories reflect Base/Bear case
schedules in the model (FY25-
FY30).

Income Statement (in Bil, except ratios)

Revenue

Revenua Growth %
Gross Profit

Gross Profit Mangin %
Operating Income

Operating Margin %
EBIm

EBIT Margin %
EBITDA

EBITDA Margin %
Net Incame

Nat Profit Margin %
Basic EPS
Diluted EPS
Normalized EPS
Total Dividends per Share

06/30/2025 12/12024 1212023
1591 1569 1469
521% 679% 282%
292 292 payl
18.33% 18.64% 18.44%
218 2 210
13.68% 1450% 1433%
217 2 210
1367% 14.48% 1431%
m 251 3
1517% 16.02% 15.74%
138 148 130
924% 1003% 10.03%
703 754 698
698 Td6 691
819 806 765
280 280 280

Relative Performance — Total Return

Relative Valuation

1212022

1429
-0.00%
268
18.76%
208
14.58%
208
1452%
239
16.06%
130
982%
640
636
693
280

1212021

1429
849%
279
19.52%
220
15.38%
216
15.14%
238
16.63%
141
10.55%
657
653
634
280

-11.73% -25.68%
+16.73% +25.29%
+12.06% +13.64%

* OMC: EV/EBITDA 8.6x; P/E (TTM) 10.95x.

* Peer averages (WPP, PUBGY, STGW, IPG): EV/EBITDA ~9.3x; P/E ~15.6x.

* ROIC vs WACC: 13% vs 7.66% — spread +5.2% (value creation).

1212020

1317
-1192%
218
16.57%
140
12.14%
140
12.15%
182
1384%
095
175%
438
437
520
240
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ESG Risk Rating Assessment ESG Risk Rating
.
L
Negligible Medium High Severe
0-999 0-199 30-3999 0+

Highest Controversy Level (1= Low, 5 = Severe)

A\ Low

Incidents: Employee

Top Material ESG Issues

Product Governance
Overall

Business Ethics

Overall

Human Capital

Overall



